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*Circled numbers indicate the semester's weekly count for each class - e.g. "Wed. @" means the second week of Wednesday classes.
[Starting Date of the Semesters] [Semester Examination] [Period for Makeup Classes] [Intensive Course] [Break] [No Class Days]

1st: Thursday, Apr. 9

2nd: Friday, Sep. 25

[Classes on National Holidays]
Wednesday, April 29

Monday, July 20

Monday, October 12

Monday, November 23

1st: Jul. 23 to Aug. 5

2nd: Jan. 27 to Feb. 9

1st: Aug. 6 to 14
2nd: Jan. 5 to 14

[Makeup Holidays]
Thursday, May 7
Friday, May 8
Monday, November 2
Monday, February 22

¥1+-2 Submission Deadline
for the Graduation Thesis

1st: Friday, July 10

2nd: Tuesday, January 12

1st: Aug. 6 to 20, Sep. 9 to 18

2nd: Jan. 5 to 14

[JUEMUN2026]

Jul. 10 to 12

Spring

[Course Registration ]
1st: Apr. 9 to 15

2nd: Sep. 25 to Oct. 1
[Course Cancellation / Intensive Course Registration ]
1st: May 13 to 17
2nd: Oct. 21 to 25

Summer : Aug. 6 to Sep. 24
Winter: Dec. 26 to Jan. 17
: From Feb. 10

Nov. 6 : Preparation for the School Festival
Jan. 15: Preparation for “‘NCUEE Exam

* NCUEE (National Center for University Entrance Examinations)



